
 

 

Date: October 28, 2025 

 
BSE Limited 
1st Floor, New Trading Wing, Rotunda 
Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal 
Street, Fort Mumbai – 400001  
 
corp.relations@bseindia.com 
 
SCRIP Code- 544133 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, C – 1, Block G, 
Bandra –Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai 
– 400051  
 
cmlist@nse.co.in 
 
Symbol-EXICOM 

 
RE: Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (“SEBI Listing Regulations”) 
 

Subject:  Intimation of order received from Office of Assistant Commissioner, State Tax 
Department, Rudrapur, Uttarakhand. 

 
Dear Sir/Madam,  
 
Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI Listing 
Regulations, we wish to inform you that our Company has received an Order under Section 130 
of Central/State/ Integrated Uttarakhand Goods & Services Act, 2017, dated October 28, 2025 
from the Assistant Commissioner, State Tax Department, Rudrapur, Uttarakhand for recovery 
of Penalty of ₹ 90,11,224/- inclusive of taxes. 
 
The Company will be filing an appeal against the Order.  
 
In terms of SEBI Master Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 
as amended read with Regulation 30 of the (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015, SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/P/CIR/2025/25 dated 
February 25, 2025 and Industry Standards note on Regulation 30 of SEBI LODR Regulations, 
the information required to be disclosed to the stock exchanges is provided in Annexure - I.  
 
 We request you to kindly take the above on record. 
 
Thanking you, 
Yours faithfully,  
For Exicom Tele-Systems Limited 
 
 
 
 
Sangeeta Karnatak 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 
Enclosure : As stated 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
 
 
 
Annexure I 

 
Description Remarks 

 
1. Name of Authority Office of Assistant Commissioner, State Tax 

Department, Rudrapur, Uttarakhand 
2. Nature and details of actions taken or 

order passed 
Order under Section 130 of the Uttarakhand 
Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017, imposing 
confiscation of goods/conveyance and 
penalty amounting to ₹90,11,224 (inclusive 
of applicable taxes). 
 

3. Date of receipt of direction or order 
including any ad interim or interim 
orders or any other communication from 
the Authority 
 

October 28, 2025 

4. Details of violations/ contravention 
committed or alleged to be committed  

The order alleges violation of Section 31 
read with Rule 46 and Rule 138 of the 
Uttarakhand Goods & Services Tax Act / 
CGST Act, relating to transportation of goods 
wherein certain documentation 
discrepancies or mismatches were 
observed, resulting in confiscation 
proceedings under Section 130 and penalty 
under Rule 142 
 

5. Impact on financial, operations or other 
activities of the Listed entity, quantifiable 
in monetary terms to the extent possible 

The Company will be filing an appeal against 
the Order. The potential financial 
implication, if any, will be limited to the 
amount of the penalty imposed. There is no 
impact on the Company’s operations or 
other activities. 
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